

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13735/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.362/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SH MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Bechu Kuriam Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Raghath Basant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

Learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner shall serve a
copy of the special leave petition on the learned Standing Counsel
of the State of Kerala for the purpose of considering the prayer
for interim relief made on behalf of the petitioner. Let service be
effected by Friday and let the matter be adjourned till next
Wednesday for consideration of such prayer.

(Sonia Bhasin) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. PA Court Master