

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13735/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.362/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SH MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of all the respondents and prays for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the respondents shall stay their hands as far as recovery of building tax from the petitioner hospital is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master