

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13735/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 362/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SH MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Av.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although, in the Office Report of 6th July, 2010, it has been mentioned that counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the State of Kerala, learned counsel appearing for the State submits that the same has already been filed.

Having regard to the above, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file its rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master