

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13735/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.362/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SH MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on Friday week (15.03.2013).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master|
|